Таблица 1. 
	Шкала
Scale
	Результаты
Results

	
	Высокий
High level
	Средний
Average level
	Низкий
Low level

	[bookmark: _Hlk176255793]
	Абсолютное значение 
Absolute value
	%
	Абсолютное значение 
Absolute value
	%
	Абсолютное значение 
Absolute value
	%

	Планирование
Planning
	21
	48,9
	5
	11,6
	17
	39,5

	Моделирование
Modeling
	18
	41,9
	7
	16,2
	18
	41,9

	Программирование
Programming
	20
	46,5
	9
	20,9
	14
	32,6

	Оценка результатов
Evaluation of results
	21
	48,9
	6
	13,9
	16
	37,2

	Гибкость
Flexibility
	18
	41,9
	13
	30,2
	12
	27,9

	Самостоятельность
Independence
	20
	45,6 00
	9
	20,9
	14
	32,6


   


Таблица 2
	Шкала
Scale
	Результаты
Results

	
	Высокий
High level
	Средний
Average level
	Низкий
Low level

	
	Абсолютное значение 
Absolute value
	%
	Абсолютное значение 
Absolute value
	%
	Абсолютное значение 
Absolute value
	%

	Индекс волевой саморегуляции
Volitional Self-Regulation Index
	21
	48,9
	3
	6,9
	19
	44,2

	Индекс настойчивости
Persistence Index
	21
	48,9
	4
	9,2
	18
	41,9

	Индекс самообладания
Self-control index
	20
	46,5
	5
	11,6
	18
	41,9



